
Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 

Monday, November 14, 2016, 6:30pm 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Library 

901 G Street, NW 

Room A-3 

 

Agenda 

 

 

Call to Order 

Quorum 

Approval of Agenda 

Approval of October 2016 Meeting Minutes 

 

Business Items 

1.Treasurer’s Report, Commissioner Harold Closter 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

2.ANC2C website: www.anc2c.us , Peter Sacco. Website Manager 

 

Community Announcements and Presentations 

1.Downtown DC Business Improvement District(BID), Residential Inclusion Program, Mr. Neil Albert, 

Executive Director, neil@downtowndc.org, Natalie Avery Natalie@downtowndc.org 202.661.7588 

2.The Quality of DC Tap Water, presented by Melanie Mason, Water Communications Coordinator, DC 

Water and Sewer Authority  Melanie.mason@dcwater.com 202.787.2214 

 

  

Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration Licensing  

1.Ten Tavern and Grill by Phillips Seafood, ABRA-Stipulated license, 707 G St NW. 2nd floor, Stephen 

O’Brien, sobrien@malliosobrien.com , Matt Minora mminora@malliosobrien.com 202.625.7700 

 

 

Local Events Impacting Community 

1.Race 4 Respect, 5K foot race, 4th annual race on Pennsylvania Ave NW, Saturday, June 3, 2017, Emily 

Belcher, Jeff Ruday Production Emily@jeffruday.com 703.801.7376 

2.Purple Stride, 5K foot race, 8th Annual race on Pennsylvania Ave NW, Saturday, June 10, 2016, Emily 

Belcher, Jeff Ruday Production Emily@jeffruday.com 703.801.7376 

 

 

Transportation, Zoning, Public Space, and Historic Preservation Review Board  

1.DDOT Tracking Number 10349605, Izakaya at 733 10th St NW, New Side Walk Café- Un Enclosed, 20 

table and 28 seats, Requested Hours of Operation: Sunday-Wednesday 11am-12 midnight; Thursday-

Saturday 11 am-2 am. Ely Hurwitz, Elyhur@aol.com 202.483.0001; Charles Zhou, 202.277.6704 

2.Conrad Hotel, City Center, Phase II, Project Status, Ana Gaudencio, Hines Co. 

ana.gaudencio@hines.com 202.434.0270 
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Historic Preservation Review Board  

1..Downtown Historic District, Application by DC Preservation League, Rebecca Miller, Executive 

Director, to increase the boundary for historic preservation to include: 600 & 800 blocks of H Street; 800 

block of 8th Street; 700 & 800 blocks of 6th Street NW. The properties effected are 822 8th St, 816-820 8th 

St, 802 H St, 800 6th St, 623-625 H St, 609 H St, 611 H St, 617 H St, 619-621 H St, 736-740 6th St, 618-

620 H St, 622 H St, 717 6th St, 719 6th St, the Alley Buildings in Square 453, the alley between 6th & 7th St, 

H St & I St NW. Rebecca Miller, Executive Director, DCPL, 202.783.5144 

2.National Mall Historic District, Application by National Park Services, Gay Vietzke, Superintendent, to 

increase the boundary for historic preservation to include land and buildings bounded by 3rd St NW-SW, 

Independence Ave SW, Raoul Wallenberg Place SW, CSK Railroad, Potomac River, Constitution Ave 

NW, 17th St NW, White House Grounds and 15th St NW, Washington DC. Catherine Dewey 

Catherine_Dewey@nps.gov 202.245.4711, or Mike Commissio 202.245.4693 

 

 

 

Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs 

1.Verizon Center, Revised Application for Digital Display Signage, SG1600484, SG1600485, 

SG1600486, SG1600487, SG1600488, SG1600489, Monumental Sports & Entertainment, 601 F Street 

NW. Request for continued display of signs. Gary Kolker, gkolker@monumentalsports.com William Hall 

WNHall@Venable.com Samyr Laine, slaine@monumentalsports.com 202.628.3200 

2.The Smith Restaurant, 901 F St NW, Permit to continue construction after hours, Alan Stephens, 

Project Manager, Herman Stewart astephens@herman-stewart.com 301.731.6602 

 

 

 

Questions 

ANC2C01  John Tinpe, 2C01@anc.dc.gov 

  ANC2C02  Harold Closter, 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

 

www.anc2c.us 

 

“There will be no ANC2C Meeting in December 2016.” 

. 

Next Meeting 

Monday, January 9, 2017 at 6:30pm 

MLK Jr. Memorial Library 

Room A-3 

 

A special thanks to Commissioner Harold Closter who served two terms, (4 years) as Advisory 

Neighborhood Commissioner for ANC2C02. . This will be his last meeting as Commissioner.  

 

Meeting Adjournment 
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